

August 11, 2023

The Secretary
BSE Ltd.
P J Towers, Rotunda Bldg.,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500414

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of un-audited quarterly Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Copies of Newspaper Advertisement regarding un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 published on 11th August 2023 in Business Standard (English) in New Delhi and Mumbai edition and Business Standard (Hindi) in New Delhi edition based on the financial results approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 9, 2023, which had concluded at 6:20 p.m.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,
For Timex Group India Limited

Dhiraj Kumar Maggo
Vice President – Legal, HR and Company Secretary

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489
Regd. Off: HCG Towers, # 9, P Kallings Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru - 560027, Karnataka, India
Corporate Office: Unity Buildings Complex, No. 3, Tower Block, Ground Floor, Mission Road, Bangalore - 560027, Karnataka, India Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgconology.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			Standalone (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Preceding quarter ended 31 March 2023	Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2022	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Preceding quarter ended 31 March 2023	Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2022
	Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Unaudited
Total income	46,310	44,636	41,096	27,406	26,223	24,504
Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,052	1,313	1,042	1,804	1,091	1,641
Exceptional items, net gain / (loss)	-	-	-	-	(300)	-
Net profit for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	365	565	248	1,369	418	1,085
Net profit for the period attributable to equity share holders of the company	761	837	605	1,369	418	1,085
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity share holders of the company	621	621	680	1,369	402	1,085
Equity share capital	13,916	13,912	13,902	13,916	13,912	13,902
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) in Rs. Basic:	0.55	0.60	0.44	0.98	0.30	0.78
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	0.54	0.60	0.43	0.98	0.30	0.78

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 10 August 2023.
2. The figures for preceding quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.
3. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgconology.com)

For Healthcare Global Enterprises Limited
Dr. B. S. Ajikumar
Executive Chairman
Bengaluru, 10 August 2023

Indian Bank
Udaipur Main Branch, 5, Abhay Niwas, Meera Girls Road, Sardarpura, Udaipur-315001, Tel: 0294-2418103, Email: U006@indianbank.co.in

Possession Notice (For Immovable Property)
[Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (2) read with rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 17.04.2023 calling upon the (1) M/s Shree Neelkanth Marbles (Partnership), (2) Mr. Vijay Kumar Soni S/o Mr. Kanhaiya Lal Soni (Guarantor/ Partner), (3) Mr. Ajay Kumar Soni S/o Mr. Vijay Kumar Soni (Guarantor/Partner), (4) Mr. Amit Kumar Soni S/o Mr. Vijay Kumar Soni (Guarantor/Partner) with our Udaipur Main Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 39,60,657/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rules, on this 07th day of August of the year 2023.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for Rs. 39,60,657/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven Only) as on 17.04.2023 and interest thereon.

"We draw attention to the provisions of section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities"

Description of the Immovable Property
All that Part and Parcel of the property consisting of:- M L (Mining Lease) No 16/2004, Near Odwas, Gram Kherwada, Udaipur & All Stock, raw material, movables and debtors at M L No 16/2004, Near Odwas, Gram Kherwada, Udaipur-313803
Date : 07.08.2023 Place: Udaipur Authorized Officer, (Indian Bank)

Appendix-IV [See Rule 8(1)] Possession Notice for Immovable Property

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) issued a Demand Notice dated 1.06.2023, calling upon the Borrower/Co-Borrower (1) Smt. Sajida Bibi Chisti W/o Sh. Nafisuddin Chisti (2) Sh. Nafisuddin Chisti S/o Sh. Vaujuddin Chisti, (3) Sh. Ramjuddin Chisti S/o Sh. Nafisuddin Chisti (4) Nibaluddin Chisti S/o Nafisuddin Chisti Add.: Ali Mahal, Malabar House, Pannigram Chowk, Shekh Mohalla, Khadim Mohalla, Distt.: Ali Mahal, to repay the amount being Rs. 40,91,784.80 (Rs. Forty Lac Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four & Paise Eighty only) as on 31/05/2023 & interest and additional expenses from thereon within 60 days from the said notice. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the Act read with rule 8(1) of the said act on this the Date 05.08.2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Punjab National Bank, for an amount of Rs. 40,90,733.80 (In Words Rs. Forty Lakhs Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Eighty Paise Only) as on 05.08.2023 and further interest and expenses thereon. Your Attention is invited under section 13(8) of said Act 2002. According to that if all dues with cost, Charges and expenses accrued by Bank and will be paid to Bank before the date of publication of sale notice then secured assets can be redeemed. Be informed after publication of sale Notice there will be no right to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Residential Property situated at AMC No.230/20, Mohalla Shogran, Opp. Chhoti Hatai Masjid, Ajmer, Admeasuring 143.55 Sq. Yds. in the name of Smt. Sajida Bibi, Shaiyad Nibaluddin and Shaiyad Ramjuddin. Bounded By: North: Aam Rasta, South: Aam Rasta, East: Aam Gali, West: Other's Gali
Date : 05/08/2023 Place : Ajmer Authorized Officer, Punjab National Bank

NSE
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra (K) Mumbai-400011

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

Sr. No.	Name of the trading member	SEBI registration no.	Last date for filing complaints
1.	L&B CAPITAL MARKETS (P) LTD	IN2000239433	October 11, 2023

The constituents of the above-mentioned trading member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above mentioned trading member on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaints filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above mentioned trading member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above mentioned trading member or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above mentioned trading member will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange/ NSCL. The complaints can be filed online at www.nseindia.com> Domestic Investors>Complaints>Register an E-complaint. Alternatively, the complaint forms can be downloaded from www.nseindia.com>Domestic Investors>Complaints>Register a complaint offline>Complaints against Trading Members or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Place: Mumbai Sd/-
August 11, 2023 Chief Manager
Nifty50

OMAXE
Turning dreams into reality

Omoxe Limited
Regd. Office: 19-B, First Floor, Omoxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 001, (Haryana)
Corp. Office: 7, LSC, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019
CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918, Website: www.omoxe.com, Email: secretarial_1@omoxe.com
Tel: 91-11-41893100, Fax: 91-11-41896653

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rupees in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023		30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	220.85	298.17	123.75	798.01	
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(131.50)	(142.72)	(66.02)	(456.77)	
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(131.50)	(142.72)	(66.02)	(456.77)	
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(106.21)	(104.39)	(50.20)	(351.08)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(107.39)	(103.81)	(49.69)	(349.69)	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	715.31	
8.	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised for quarter)					
	Basic earnings per share	(5.81)	(5.77)	(2.68)	(19.02)	
	Diluted earnings per share	(5.81)	(5.77)	(2.68)	(19.02)	

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023. The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and expressed unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of Omoxe Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's Website (www.omoxe.com) and on the Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
3. The Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023		30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	153.63	170.91	82.98	471.57	
Profit/(loss) before tax	(33.83)	(73.79)	(51.00)	(249.67)	
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(27.21)	(58.00)	(38.16)	(193.19)	
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (net of tax expenses)	(0.83)	(0.01)	(0.22)	(0.35)	
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	(28.04)	(58.01)	(38.38)	(193.54)	

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For Omoxe Limited
Sd/-
Vinit Goyal
Wholetime Director
DIN: 03575020
Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th August, 2023

Canara Bank
A Government of India Undertaking
Together We Can

DEPOSITORS EDUCATION AND AWARENESS FUND- "100 Days 100 Pays Campaign"

RBI has initiated a campaign called 100 Days 100 Pays from June 1, 2023 to September 8, 2023 to trace and settle unclaimed deposits in each district of the country. The customer, survivor, legal heir, authorized signatories, as the case may be, can lodge a claim for the unclaimed deposit and activate the account.

The claim process is as follows

CLAIM BY SELF

Customers can visit the bank's branch with the request letter (Annexure-C) and provide valid proof of identity, address, and the most recent photograph. Following verification by the same branch, the account will be converted to the operational category and transactions will be permitted.

CLAIM BY LEGAL HEIR, NOMINEE

For the claim process, the legal heir, nominee can visit the bank's branch and submit the relevant documents, as well as comply with the Bank's claim settlement process.

CLAIM BY NON-INDIVIDUAL

To make a claim on a Non-Individual account, the client must submit a Claim Form on the Company's/Firm's/Institution's letterhead, fully signed by the authorised signatories, together with appropriate identity and address documents. The consumer may also be required to submit any additional documentation needed by the Bank.

Canara Bank has already hosted a list of unclaimed deposits on its website with certain identifiable details to assist such depositors or nominees, legal heirs of deceased depositors in identifying and claiming the deposits.

Here is how Bank customers can check unclaimed deposit

Visit <https://canarabank.com/Unclaimed-Deposit.aspx>, enter name as per the record, enter the name of depositor and place/district and click on Search. Your information will be displayed.

POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 29.10.2021 calling upon the Borrower(s) AMIT KUMAR MUKHARJEE PROPRIETOR KHALSA COMPUTER HOUSE AND SUSHMITA MUKHERJEE to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 19,02,460.65/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixty Five Only) against Loan Account No. HHLHDW00490666 as on 26.10.2021 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 08.08.2023.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 19,02,460.65/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixty Five Only) as on 26.10.2021 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF RESIDENTIAL PROEPRTY ADMEASURING TOTAL AREA OF 50.10 SQUARE METERS 1 E 60 SQUARE METERS AND BUILT UP AREA OF 70 SQUARE METER COMPRISED IN KHASRA NUMBER 161/1 MIN SITUATED AT MOUZA GUMANIWALA, TEHSIL RISHIKESH, DISTRICT DEHRADUN, RISHIKESH - 249201, UTRAKHAND AND IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-
IN EAST : VENDORS' PROPERTY, IN NORTH : ROAD, 12 FOOT WIDE,
IN WEST : LAND OF OTHER PEOPLE, IN SOUTH : WATER TANK

Date : 08.08.2023 Authorized officer
Place : RISHIKESH INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Ipcalaboratories Limited
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022		March 31, 2023
		Reviewed	Reviewed		Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,587.58	1,585.74	6,244.32	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.82	222.69	745.29	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.82	222.69	745.29	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	162.82	143.06	471.32	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	162.86	147.10	486.33	
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	5,816.65	
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):				
	Basic (₹)	6.42	5.64	18.58	
	Diluted (₹)	6.42	5.64	18.58	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022		March 31, 2023
		Reviewed	Reviewed		Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,488.71	1,478.31	5,814.62	
2	Profit before Tax	249.58	211.39	750.49	
3	Profit after Tax	166.58	140.07	505.70	

By Order of the Board
For Ipcalaboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00012691)
Place : Mumbai,
Date : August 10, 2023

Mindteck (India) Limited
(CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702)
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	9,341	8,874	8,126	33,673
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	790	659	644	2,598
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	790	659	644	2,598
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	623	541	512	2,077
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	569	513	718	2,629
Equity Share Capital	2,487	2,486	2,532	2,486
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	14,591
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	2.51	2.18	2.02	8.26
Diluted :	2.45	2.13	1.98	8.08

Information regarding unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,442	3,361	3,138	12,951
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	546	623	492	1,955
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	546	623	492	1,955
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	396	496	393	1,487
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	416	496	418	1,486

Notes:
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director
Place: Bengaluru
Date: August 10, 2023

TIMEX GROUP INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L33301DL1988PLC033434
Regd. Office: E-10, Lower Ground Floor, Lalpat Nagar- III, New Delhi-110024
Tel: 91-120-4741300, Email: investor.relations@timex.com, Website: www.timexindia.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter 30 June, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (un-audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (un-audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (audited)	
	Total income from operations	10629	8331	9427	38345
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	567	554	1201	2967
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	567	554	1201	2967	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	425	2239	1201	4652	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	425	2243	1201	4656	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	1010	1010	1010	1010	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) Basic & Diluted	0.24*	2.04*	1.01*	3.9	

* Not Annualised
Notes:-
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 9, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company website (www.timexindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Timex Group India Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Chhabra
Managing Director
DIN: 01879706
Place : Noida
Date : 09 August, 2023

ANGEL ONE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 601, 6th Floor, Akcruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093
SEBI Registration No (Stock Broker): INZ00161534

PUBLIC NOTICE

Name of SB/AP	Trade Name of SB/AP	NSE Reg. No.	BSE Reg. No.	MCX Reg. No.	NCDEX Reg. No.	REGD ADDRESS OF SB/AP
SAKET DEKATE	SAKET DEKATE	AP0397230911	AP01061201102898	MCX/AP/126473	119849	Flat No - 1604 Plot No - 7 Sai Ansh Building Opposite Junagar Railway Station sector - 11 Sanpada Navi Mumbai Thane 400705 Maharashtra

This is to inform/confirm that we have discontinued our Business Relations with the above mentioned Authorized Persons. Clients and General Public are warned against Dealing in with them in his/her capacity as our Authorized Persons and we hereby confirm that we will not be liable in any manner for any consequence of such dealings/deals. Clients are requested to contact our centralized desk 022-3355 1111/4218/5454 or email us to support@angelbroking.com.

Date : 11.08.2023
Place : Maharashtra

For ANGEL ONE LTD
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)
Corporate Identity Number U40109PB2010SGC033813
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact no. 96461-17604, 96461-17659)

Tender Enquiry no 1568/SSMC/O&M/PC-2460 Dated:10-08-2023

Chief Engineer O&M (P&P Cell-II), GHPT, Lehra Mohabbat, invites E-tender for the Procurement of Retrofitting, Testing & Commission of 3 Nos. 415V 1600 Amp 3 Pole Air circuit breakers in place of obsolete M/S English Electric make Air Circuit Breakers at 11 KV sub-station, GHPT, Colony, Lehra Mohabbat., Quantity as per NIT. For detailed NIT & tender Specification please refer to <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in> from 10-08-2023 from 17:00 hrs. onwards.

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in>

76155/12/2040/2023/26681 GHPT 61/23

ESSAR SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 56, New No.77, C. P. Ramaswamy Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai - 600 018
Tel.: +91 44 2499 1992 • Fax: +91 44 2499 4922 • Email id: esinvestors@essarservices.co.in
CIN: L65990TN2005PLC071791

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

₹ In Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited #	30.06.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from operations	-	-	2.85	7.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(8.04)	(4.29)	(5.34)	(12.28)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.04)	(4.29)	(5.34)	(12.28)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.04)	(4.36)	(5.34)	(12.35)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the year and other comprehensive income	(8.04)	(4.36)	(5.34)	(12.35)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹ 10 per share)	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	(1,351.91)
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (₹ *)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.09)
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (₹ *)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.09)

#The figures for the preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2023 are balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31-03-2023 and the year to date figures upto the 3rd Quarter of that financial year.

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, bseindia.com and the company's website, www.essar.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Priyanka Oka
Director
DIN: 08066379

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10-08-2023

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)
Corporate Identity Number U40109PB2010SGC033813
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact number 9646117607)

Tender Inquiry No. 74/CHP/OP.-316/GHTP/2023-24
Dated: 09-08-2023

SE/MM-II/GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat invites E-tender for the work of following tenders: "Provide Assistance in operation of Bulldozers and Loco-Shunters at, GHPT, Lehra Mohabbat"

For detailed NIT & tender specifications, please refer to <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in> from 09/08/2023, 17:00 PM onwards.

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in>

76155/12/2035/2023/26676 GHPT 59/23

SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited

(FORMERLY FULLERTON INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)
Corporate Off. : 503 & 504, 5th Floor, G-Block, Inspire BKC, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, MH.
Regd. Off. : Megh Towers, Flr. 3, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai-600 095, Tamil Nadu.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF 30 DAYS FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

NOTICE is hereby given to the Public in General and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below listed immovable properties ("Secured Assets") mortgaged / Charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited) ("Secured Creditor"), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the date and time mentioned herein below, for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till date of realization, due to SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited) Secured Creditor from the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below.

The Reserve Price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Last Date of EMD deposit is also mentioned herein below :

1) Date & Time of E-Auction : 13.09.2023 at 11.00 A. M. to 01.00 P. M. (with Unlimited extensions of 5 minute each)		
2) Last Date & Time of Submission of Request Letter of Participate / KYC Documents / Proof of EMD, etc. : 12.09.2023		
Sr. No.	Loan account No. Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)	Description of the Properties
LAN : 606507210286603	1. SUHAS VASANT ARADHYE, Director of M/s. Aradhye Hospitals Tilaknagar Pvt. Ltd. 2. RUSHALI SUHAS ARADHYE, Director of M/s. Aradhye Hospitals Tilaknagar Pvt. Ltd. 3. M/S. ARADHYE HOSPITALS TILAKNAGAR PVT. LTD. Add. 1 : Flat No. 2304, Accura, Wing-D, Rustomjee Urbana Behind, Thane-400 601, MH.; Add. 2 : Flat No. 700A, 7th Flr., Bldg. No. 3, B-Wing, Ruchi Co-Op HSL, Devidas Lane, B/h. Raghunath Tower, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400 092, MH.	Date : 07.06.2019 ₹ 2,30,83,946.44 (Rs. Two Crore Thirty Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six & Forty Four Paise Only) due as on 04.06.2019
	Reserve Price :	Bid Incremental Value :
	₹ 2,21,00,000/- (Rs. Two Crore and Twenty One Lakhs Only)	₹ 2,21,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh and Twenty One Thousand Only)

Details terms and conditions of the sale are as below and the details are also provided in our / Secured creditor's website at the following link / website address (<https://disposalhub.com> and <https://www.grishashakti.com/pdf/E-Auction.pdf>). The Intending Bidders can also contact : **Mr. Sunil More** on his Mob. No. 7738229552, E-mail : sunil.more@grishashakti.com; **Mr. Mahesh Bangera** on his Mob. 8655605063, E-mail : mahesh.bangera@grishashakti.com

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
Date : 11.08.2023 SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited)

FORM 'Z'

Possession Notice For Immoveable Property

Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery Officer Miss. Varsha Narayan Rao attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961, issued Demand Notice dated 15.02.2023 calling upon the judgement debtor Mrs. Rajani Janardhan Gawal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,40,882/- (in words One Lakh Forty Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty - Two Only) as on 31.05.2019 with further interest w.e.f. 01.06.2019 till liquidation with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 15.02.2023 and attached the property described herein below.

The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgement debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under rule 107 [11(d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 15th day of March of the year 2023.

The judgement debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Miss. Varsha Narayan Rao attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 1,40,882/- as on 31.05.2019 with further interest w.e.f. 01.06.2019 thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY

Room No. 2, Navrang Wadi, Near Punjab and Maharashtra Co-op. Bank Ltd., situated at Hanuman Nagar, Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Room No. 2, Navrang Wadi, Near Punjab and Maharashtra Co-op. Bank Ltd., situated at Hanuman Nagar, Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101, within the registration Tehsil Mumbai Suburban District.

Bounded
On the North by : Residence of Mr. Subhash Gawal.
On the South by : Residence of Defaulter, Mrs. Rajani Janardhan Gawal.
On the East by : Residence of Mrs. Raobai Jadhav.
On the West by : Residence of Mrs. Sunita Chaubey.

Sd/-
Special Recovery Officer
(Varsha Narayan Rao)

Date : 11.08.2023
Place : Mumbai

LOOKS HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L93030MH2011PLC222636
Regd. Office: 5 & 9, Plot - 27/33, Floor 1 & 2, Beaumon Chambers, Nagindas Master Lane, Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai - 400001
Tel.: +91 9773413916, Email: lookshealthservices@gmail.com, Website: www.looksclinic.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	11.44	12.22	46.22
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.05	1.93	-10.43
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.05	1.99	-10.23
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.05	0.64	-15.96
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	-0.05	0.64	-15.96
6	Paid up Equity Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	431.91
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rs. (Not Annualised)	-	-	-
a.	Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	-0.00	0.01	-0.15
b.	Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	-0.00	0.01	-0.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com as well as on Company's website viz. www.looksclinic.in

For Looks Health Services Limited
Sd/-
Pritesh Doshi
Managing Director
DIN: 05155318

Date : 10/08/2023
Place : Mumbai

TENUGHAT VIDYUT NIGAM LIMITED

तेनुघाट विद्युत निगम लिमिटेड
(A GOVT. OF JHARKHAND UNDERTAKING)
CINU40101JH1987SGC013153

E-TENDERING NOTIFICATION

Ref no.: 473/23-24 Date: 09-08-2023

On behalf of TVNL, an e-Tender with reverse auction is invited for the work of evacuation of Ash from Ash Pond of TTPS, its nuisance-free transportation & disposal in defined areas provided by the Plant as per details given below:-

Details of e-Tender	
NIT No	07/CIVIL/W/TVNL/RAN/2023-24
Mode of Tender	ONLINE Bidding System
Type of Tender	Open Tender Two Part
Estimated Cost	Rs 2,71,85,265.00plus GST as applicable.
Due date & time of online submission of bids.	Up to 4:00 PM on 04.09.2023
Due date & time of off-line submission of bids.	Up to 4:00 PM on 05.09.2023
Due date & time of ON-LINE opening of part-I (Techno-commercial) bid.	At 11:00 AM on 06.09.2023
Due date & time of OFF-LINE opening of part-II (Techno-commercial) bid.	AT 4:00 PM on 06.09.2023
Tender Fee	Rs 17,700.00 (inclusive of GST @ 18%)
Earnest Money Deposit.	Rs 5,43,700.00
Period of Work	05 months.
Due date and time of opening of price bid and reverse auction	Will be communicated to the techno-commercially qualified bidders.

For more details and downloading of tender documents, please visit the website: <https://TVNL.ewizard.in>

Sd/-
(U K Singh)

PR 304361 Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Ltd.(23-24) ESE(F&A/Civil)

MANUGRAPH INDIA LIMITED

Technology in Print

Registered Office: Sidhwa House, 2nd Floor, N. A. Sawant Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.
CIN: L29290MH1972PLC015772; Tel. No.: 022-22874815 / 0620 Fax No.: 022-22870702
Email: sharegrievances@manugraph.com; Website: www.manugraph.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in crores)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
		30-06-2023 (Reviewed)	30-06-2022 (Reviewed)	31-03-2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	9.95	6.10	80.71
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.36)	(5.27)	(17.99)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.36)	(5.27)	(10.99)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.23)	(5.42)	(11.30)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.09)	(5.47)	(10.49)
6.	Equity Share Capital (including Equity Share Capital Suspense)	-	-	6.08
7.	Other Equity	-	-	93.06
8.	Earnings per share of Rs. 2/- (Not annualised) Before exceptional item - Basic and diluted (Rs.)	(1.72)	(1.78)	(6.02)
9.	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 2/- (Not annualised) After exceptional item - Basic and diluted (Rs.)	(1.72)	(1.78)	(3.71)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website viz. www.manugraph.com.

On Behalf of the Board
For Manugraph India Limited
Sanjay Shah
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2023

Ipcalaboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipcal.com Website : www.ipcal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023 Reviewed	June 30, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,587.58	1,585.74	6,244.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.82	222.69	745.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.82	222.69	745.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	162.82	143.06	471.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	162.86	147.10	486.33
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	5,816.66
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	6.42 6.42	5.64 5.64	18.58 18.58

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipcal.com).
- Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2023 Reviewed	June 30, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,488.71	1,478.31	5,814.62
2	Profit before Tax	249.58	211.39	750.49
3	Profit after Tax	166.58	140.07	505.70

By Order of the Board
For Ipcalaboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,
Date : August 10, 2023

TIMEX GROUP INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L33301DL1988PLC033434
Regd. Office: E-10, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar- III, New Delhi-110024
Tel: 91-120-4741300, Email: investor.relations@timex.com, Website: www.timexindia.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter 30 June, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (un-audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (un-audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (audited)
	Total income from operations	10629	8331	9427
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	567	554	1201	2967
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	567	554	1201	2967
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	425	2239	1201	4652
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	425	2243	1201	4656
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	1010	1010	1010	1010
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) Basic & Diluted	0.24*	2.04*	1.01*	3.9

*** Not Annualised**

Notes:-

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 9, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company website (www.timexindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Timex Group India Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Chhabra
Managing Director
DIN: 01879706

Place : Noida
Date : 09 August, 2023

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank
...the name you can BANK upon!

बी/ओ - इंडिया एक्सपोजिशन मार्ग लि. प्लॉट नं. 25, 27, 28 व 29 नॉलेज पार्क-1, ग्रेटर नोएडा, जिला-गौतम बुद्ध नगर फोन 0120-2328264 मेल: bn122810@pnb.co.in

पारिधिच्छेद-13 (संशोधित एक्सआई-10) कब्जा सूचना
एक ऋणी के मामले में अचल संपत्ति के लिए कब्जा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति के लिए)

वृत्तिक वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी मौजूदा अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि/सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर मौजूदा सूचना में वर्णित रु. 8,53,889.05/- (रुपए आठ लाख तिरपन हजार आठ सौ नवासी और पैसे पांच केवल) का भुगतान करने के लिए ऋणी श्री राकेश कुमार पुत्र कुला नंद करण को बुलाने के लिए मांग सूचना 05.12.2022 जारी की थी।

ऋणी राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहे, एतद्वारा ऋणी और सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उक्त प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर 07 अगस्त, 2023 को कब्जा ले लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणी व सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा संपत्ति के साथ लेन-देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ किया गया कोई भी लेन-देन 30.11.2022 तक रु. 8,53,889.05/- और उसपर ब्याज के लिए पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के प्रभार का विषय होगा।

ऋणी/गिरवीकर्ता का ध्यान प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों को छुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के लिए आमंत्रित है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण
आवासीय प्लॉट नं. सी-102 दूसरी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-एस्क, सेक्टर 122, नोएडा जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर की इक्विटेबल गिरवी क्षेत्र माप 28.19 वर्ग मीटर श्री राकेश कुमार पुत्र कुला नंद करण के नाम पर संपत्ति है।

प्लॉट नं. सी-102 दूसरी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-एस्क, सेक्टर 122, सर्वे नं. कोई नहीं / सिटी-नोएडा सर्वे नं. कोई नहीं / खसरा नं. कोई नहीं के संहित के समी भाग व पारसल रजिस्ट्रेशन उप-जिला नोएडा और जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर, उप्र के भीतर

दिनांक : 07.08.2023 स्थान: ग्रेटर नोएडा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

INDIA GATE BASMATI RICE

BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE

WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AS PER MORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAT JUNE '23

टाइमिक्स ग्रुप इंडिया लिमिटेड
(सीआईएन : L33301DL1988PLC033434)

पंजी कार्यालय : ई-10, निचला भू तल, लाजपत नगर-111, नई दिल्ली - 110024
फोन नं: 91-120-4741300, ई-मेल : investor.relations@timex.com, वेबसाइट : www.timexindia.com

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश
(रु. लाख में प्रति अंश अंकज ओरकर)

विवरण	30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालन से कुल आय	10629	8331	9427	38345
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	567	554	1201	2967
कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	567	554	1201	2967
कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	425	2239	1201	4652
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट)	425	2243	1201	4656
समतल अंश पूर्वी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 1 प्रत्येक का)	1010	1010	1010	1010
आरक्षितियां (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-वर्ष में निदर्शितानुसार आय प्रति अंश (रु. 1 प्रत्येक की)	-	-	-	-
मूलभूत एवं तरकीबक	0.24*	2.04*	1.01*	3.9

*अवधिपूर्वक टिप्पणियां :-
1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गयी है तथा तत्पश्चात् निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 9 अगस्त 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इनका अभिलेखन किया गया।
2. उपरोक्त सारांश, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेड के पास फाइलबद्ध 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। दिनांक 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.timexindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उसकी ओर से
टाइमिक्स ग्रुप इंडिया लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
दीपक छाबड़ा
प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन : 01879708

स्थान : नोएडा
दिनांक : 08 अगस्त 2023

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (₹ in Lacs except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,44,055	1,23,926	5,45,601
2.	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	25,736	22,180	94,118
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (PAT)	19,465	16,445	70,098
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	19,171	16,007	70,477
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share ₹1/-)	2,354	2,354	2,354
6.	Other Equity	—	—	4,66,908
7.	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
	Basic (₹)	8.27	6.99	29.78
	Diluted (₹)	8.27	6.99	29.78

Notes:
1. Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income	1,44,047	1,23,920	5,45,573
Profit before tax	25,740	22,184	94,088
Profit after tax	19,469	16,449	70,068

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krblrice.com under the link investor relations.

एसजेवीएन ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड
SJVN GREEN ENERGY LIMITED
(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of SJVN Limited)
CIN: U40100HP2022GJOI009237

ई-निविदा संख्या: एसजीईएल/सीएचएच/कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स/बीओएस-खावड़ा/एसपीपी/2023

एसजेवीएन ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड की ओर से फरेल प्रतिस्पर्धी बोली (डीसीबी) पर 'गुजरात के खावड़ा सोलर पार्क में प्लॉट 200 मेगावाट (एसी) ग्रिड से जुड़े सोर पीवी बिजली के लिए तीन (03) वर्षों के व्यापक संचालन और रखरखाव सहित सिस्टम पैकेज के संतुलन' के लिए ऑनलाइन बोलियां (ई-निविदा) आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

विवरण के लिए, वेबसाइटों पर जाएं: <https://www.bharat-electronictender.com>, www.eprocure.gov.in और www.sjvn.nic.in.

बोली जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 05.09.2023 (14:00 बजे) है।

संशोधन, यदि कोई हो, केवल वेबसाइटों पर जारी किया जाएगा।

उप महाप्रबंधक (संविदा विभाग)
एसजेवीएन ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड
कॉर्पोरेट मुख्यालय, शक्ति सदन, शान, शिमला (हि.प्र.)
ईमेल: contracts.sgel@sjvn.nic.in

पावरग्रिड POWERGRID
आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव

सार्वजनिक सूचना दिनांक : 11.08.2023

पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की दिनांक 11.10.2021 को हुई निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में निदेशक मंडल के अनुमोदन से पावरग्रिड के टेलीकॉम (दूरसंचार) एवं डिजिटल प्रौद्योगिकी संबंधित व्यवसाय हेतु एक पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी - पावरग्रिड टेलीसर्विसेज लिमिटेड का गठन करने का निर्णय लिया गया है।

पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली (100%) सहायक कंपनी पावरग्रिड टेलीसर्विसेज लिमिटेड के लिए दिनांक 31.03.2023 के अनुसार पावरग्रिड की कुल परिसंपत्तियों का 0.53% हस्तांतरित करने का प्रस्ताव है और इसके परिणाम स्वरूप बांड धारकों की प्रतिभूति में कोई कमी नहीं होगी जैसा कि इस संबंध में कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षक / स्वतंत्र रूप से कार्यरत चार्टर्ड एकाउंटेंट ने इसके पूर्व और पश्चात के परिसंपत्ति कवर प्रमाणपत्र के माध्यम से स्पष्ट कर दिया है।

इसके अतिरिक्त, पावरग्रिड के टेलीकॉम (दूरसंचार) डिजिटल प्रौद्योगिकी व्यवसाय का प्रस्तावित पुनर्गठन बांड धारकों के हितों के लिए हानिकारक नहीं है। पावरग्रिड टेलीसर्विसेज लिमिटेड में पावरग्रिड का टेलीकॉम (दूरसंचार) व्यवसाय संबंधित नियामक द्वारा से अनुमोदन उपरांत नियमों और शर्तों के अनुसार हस्तांतरित किया जाएगा।

महाप्रबंधक (कोर), केंद्रीय टेलीकॉम
ईमेल: skyadav@powergrid.in

पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-9, कुतुब इस्टीमेटेशन एरिया, कटवायिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110016
केंद्रीय कार्यालय: 'सीडामिनी', प्लॉट नं.-2, सेक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122001
वेबसाइट: www.powergrid.in, सीआईएन: L40101DL1989GJOI0038121
एक महारत्न उद्यम

पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक Punjab & Sind Bank
(एक सार्वजनिक उद्यम) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

सी-6, प्राणिक सेक्टर-2, वसन्त विहार, नई दिल्ली-110057,
दूरभाष : 011-26141733 ई-मेल : d0487@psb.co.in
[नियम 8(1)] कब्जा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 का 54) के तहत तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी ने कर्जदार (रौ) सुश्री ज्योत्सना नाम वर्मा पुत्री श्री शक्ति कुमार नाम तथा जमानती श्रीमती जयवीर कोर नाम से सूचना में उल्लिखित राशि रु. 6,04,753.90 (रुपये छ: लाख चार हजार सात सौ तिरपन एवं नब्बे पैसे मात्र) का कथित सूचना की तिथि की प्राप्ति से 60 (साल) दिनों के भीतर पुनर्गठन करने को कहते हुए 06.05.2023 को मांग सूचना निर्गत की थी।

कर्जदार/जमानती के विधिक उत्तराधिकारियों द्वारा राशि के पुनर्गठन में असफल होने के कारण एतद्वारा कर्जदार तथा जनसामान्य को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) के तहत उक्त प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर 09 अगस्त, 2023 को कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से कर्जदार के विधिक उत्तराधिकारियों तथा जनसामान्य को एतद्वारा संपत्ति के साथ किसी प्रकार का संव्यवहार न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है। संपत्ति के साथ किसी प्रकार का संव्यवहार 06.05.2023 तक रु. 6,04,753.90 (रुपये छ: लाख चार हजार सात सौ तिरपन एवं नब्बे पैसे मात्र) तथा उक्त पर लागू आदि के लिए पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक, सी-6, प्राणिक सेक्टर-2, वसन्त विहार, नई दिल्ली-110057 के प्रभार का विषय होगा।

प्रतिभूत आस्तियों को छुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय-सीमा के परिपेक्ष्य में कर्जदार के विधिक उत्तराधिकारियों का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (8) की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण
अचल इक्विटेबल बंधक संपत्ति सम्पूर्ण द्वितीय तल, छत के अधिकार रहित, फ्लैट नं. 210, खसरा नं. 322, नव साराय, नई दिल्ली है।
विक्रय विलेख : मूल बिक्री विलेख कार्यालय उपरजिस्ट्रार-2, नई दिल्ली के साथ पंजीकरण सं. 4917, पुलक सं. 1, बाल्कन नं. 11034, पृष्ठ 83 से 90 पर तिथि 23.03.2011 की अन्य दस्तावेजों सहित पंजीकृत।
संपत्ति की सीमाएं :
पूर्व : फ्लैट नं. 208, पश्चिम : अन्य फ्लैट, उत्तर : फ्लैट नं. 211, दक्षिण : फ्लैट नं. 209
तिथि : 09.08.2023 स्थान : नई दिल्ली अधिकृत प्राधिकारी, पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBL Limited

Place: Noida Date: 10 August 2023

Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

Cosmo First
Ahead Always

Continue to build
Speciality Through
Innovation

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Refer Note-2	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from operations	658	715	843	3,065
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	55	74	150	434
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	16	35	123	304
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	16	35	123	304
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	14	32	93	244
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7	28	97	246
Equity Share Capital	26	26	27	26
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)				
- Basic:	5.3	12.0	34.6	90.9
- Diluted:	5.3	11.8	33.9	89.5

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cosmofirst.com).
2. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 10th August 2023 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in the respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2023 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the said financial year.
3. Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Refer Note-2	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Income from operations	602	601	791	2,742
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	9	25	118	275
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	9	21	88	214

New Delhi
10th August 2023

COSMO FIRST LIMITED
(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)
Regd. Off 1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355,
Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950,
E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofirst.com, Website: www.cosmofirst.com

“Our commitment to innovation isn't just about building speciality; it's about growing an investment that flourishes over time.”
- Ashok Jaipuria

OUR BUSINESSES: COSMO FILMS, COSMO PLASTECH, COSMO SUNSHIELD, COSMO SPECIALITY CHEMICALS, ZIGLU